

**PRISMO(INDIA) LTD.**

Regd. Office: 2, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 8th Floor, R. No. 5A, Kolkata - 700 013

CIN: L51504WB1983PLC035806

Tel. No. +91 33 2248 9731/9438, Fax. +91 33 22484000, email: prismoindia@gmail.com, website: www.prismoindia.com

**Part - I**

**Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31/03/2015**

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year ended
		31-03-15	31-12-14	31-03-14	31-03-15
		(Unaudited)			(Audited)
1	Income from operations				
	(a) Net sales/income from operations (Net of excise duty)	5.74	-	-	5.74
	(b) Other operating income	0.37	0.38	0.38	1.51
	Total income from operations (net)	6.11	0.38	0.38	7.25
2	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	4.01	-	-	4.01
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employee benefits expense	1.67	-	-	1.67
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-
	(f) Listing Fees	0.12	-	-	0.12
	(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	0.44	0.33	0.43	1.27
	Total expenses	6.24	0.33	0.43	7.07
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional	(0.13)	0.05	(0.05)	0.18
4	Other income	0.03	-	0.02	0.03
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	(0.10)	0.05	(0.03)	0.21
6	Finance costs	-	-	-	-
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items	(0.10)	0.05	(0.03)	0.21
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 - 8)	(0.10)	0.05	(0.03)	0.21
10	Tax expense	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 - 10)	(0.10)	0.05	(0.03)	0.21
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense _____ Lakhs)	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 + 12)	(0.10)	0.05	(0.03)	0.21
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ` 10/- each)	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	52.22
16	Earnings per share of Rs.10/- each (not annualised):				
	Basic / Diluted EPS before/after Extraordinary items	(0.04)	0.02	(0.01)	0.09
	See accompanying note to the financial results				

**Part - II**

**Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31/03/2015**

(Rs. In Lacs)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year ended
		31-03-15	31-12-14	31-03-14	31-03-15
		(Unaudited)			(Audited)
A	<b>PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>				
1	Public shareholding				
	- Number of shares	207000	207000	207000	207000
	- Percentage of shareholding	84.49	84.49	84.49	84.49
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding				
	a) Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-
	b) Non - encumbered				
	- Number of shares	38000	38000	38000	38000
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group)	15.51	15.51	15.51	15.51
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-
B	<b>INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>				
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter			Nil	
	Received during the quarter			Nil	
	Disposed of during the quarter			Nil	
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter			Nil	



**PRISMO(INDIA) LTD.**

Regd. Office: 2, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 8th Floor, R. No. 5A, Kolkata - 700 013

CIN: L51504WB1983PLC035806

Tel. No. +91 33 2248 9731/9438, Fax. +91 33 22484000, email: prismoindia@gmail.com, website: www.prismoindia.com

**Statement of Assets & Liabilities**

(Rs. in Laacs)

Particulars	As at 31-Mar-15	As at 31-Mar-14
<b>A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
<b>1 Shareholder's Funds</b>	Audited	Audited
Share Capital		
Reserve and Surplus	24.50	24.50
Sub total Shareholder fund	52.22	52.01
	76.72	76.51
<b>2 Non-Current Liabilities</b>		
Long-term borrowings		
Sub total Non-Current Liabilities	83.54	-
	83.54	-
<b>3 Current Liabilities</b>		
Short-Term Borrowing		
Other Current Liabilities		102.65
Sub total Current liabilities	-	102.65
<b>TOTAL - Equity &amp; Liabilities</b>	0.47	0.31
	0.47	102.96
<b>B ASSETS</b>	160.73	179.47
<b>1 Non Current Assets</b>		
Non Current Investment		
Sub total Non-Current Assets	143.48	157.24
<b>2 Current Assets</b>	143.48	157.24
Cash and cash equivalents		
Short Term Loans & Advances	0.55	0.69
Sub total Current Assets	16.70	21.54
<b>TOTAL</b>	17.25	22.23
	160.73	179.47

**Notes:**

- 1) The above results were approved by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 28th May 2015.
- 2) Figures in respect of previous year/ period have been regrouped and rearranged, wherever necessary.
- 3) The above results are subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors as per Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement
- 4) The Company has only one business Segment i.e, investment division and does not operate in any other reportable segmnet
- 5) The figure of last quarter March 31, 2015 are the balancing figure between audited figure in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the current financial year.

By Order of the Board



Director

Place: Kolkata  
Date : May 28, 2015

\*\*\*\*\*

